OFFICE USE UNLY
Original Amended Date

State Liquor

## Standardized NOTICE FORM for Providing 30-Day Advance Notice to a Local Municipality or Community Board

	go.	Email &
1. Date Notice was Sent: 01-19	2021 1a. Delivered by:	Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested
2. Select the type of Application that w	ill be filed with the Authority for an On-Premises Alco	pholic Beverage License:
New Application	al O Alteration O Corporate Change O Remov	val O Class Change O Method of Operation Change
For <b>Renewal</b> applicants, answer For <b>Alteration</b> applicants, attach For <b>Corporate Change</b> applicants For <b>Removal</b> applicants, attach a For <b>Class Change</b> applicants, atta	a a complete written description and diagrams depict s, attach a list of the current and proposed corporate a statement of your current and proposed addresses ach a statement detailing your current license type a	ing the proposed alteration(s) principals with the reason(s) for the relocation
	cuments as noted above. Failure to do so may	
This 30-Day Advance Notice is Beir	ng Provided to the Clerk of the Following Local	Municipality or Community Board:
3. Name of Municipality or Community	Board: Community Board No. 3 I	Manhattan
Applicant/Licensee Information:		
4. Licensee Serial Number (if applicable	e): Pending Expir	ration Date (if applicable):
5. Applicant or Licensee Name: Alle	/ \	
6. Trade Name (if any): Uno Nove	e Otto Corp	
7. Street Address of Establishment:	198 Allen St	
8. City, Town or Village: New York	, NY	Zip Code: 10002
9. Business Telephone Number of Appli	cant/Licensee: (203) 209-3491	
10. Business E-mail of Applicant/License	unonoveottoallen@gmail.com	
11. Type(s) of alcohol sold or to be sold:	Beer & Cider Wine, Beer & Cider	O Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider
12. Extent of Food Service:		
O Full food menu; full kitchen run	by a chef or cook O Menu meets legal minimum	food availability requirements; food prep area at minimum
13. Type of Establishment: Restaura	ant (full kitchen and full menu require	ed)
(check all that apply)  Live Mi	Arcade Games	
S. Licensed Outdoor Area: None (check all that apply)	☐ Patio or Deck ☐ Rooftop ☐ Garden/	Grounds Freestanding Covered Structure

Original Amended	Date			
16. List the floor(s) of the building that the establishment is located on:	Crowned Flaces 9 December 1			
10. List the moor(s) of the building that the establishment is located on:	Ground Floor & Basement			
17. List the room number(s) the establishment is located in within the bu	ilding, if appropriate:			
18. Is the premises located within 500 feet of three or more on-premises	liquor establishments?	No		
19. Will the license holder or a manager be physically present within the e		•		
20. If this is a transfer application (an existing licensed business is being p	urchased) provide the name and serial nun	nber of the licensee:		
Name	Cont	al Nivershau		
		al Number		
21. Does the applicant or licensee own the building in which the establish	ment is located? Yes (if YES, SKIP 23	-26) <b>O</b> No		
Owner of the Building in Which	n the Licensed Establishment is Locate	d		
22. Building Owner's Full Name: Allen Orchard LLC				
23. Building Owner's Street Address: 98 Cutter Mill Rd				
24. City, Town or Village: Great Neck	State: NY	Zip Code: 11021		
25. Business Telephone Number of Building Owner: (516) 487-409	00			
Application for a License to Traffic in Alco  26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: Terrence Flynn Jr.	enting the Applicant in Connection wit hol at the Establishment Identified in	this Notice		
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Address: 444 Beach 129th	Street			
28. City, Town or Village: Belle Harbor	State: NY	Zip Code: 11694		
29. Business Telephone Number of Representative/Attorney: (718) 9	45-1000			
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: trflynnjr@gmail.com				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
I am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal Representations in this form are in conformity with rethe Authority when granting the license. I understan upon, and that false representations may result in the By my signature, I affirm - under Penalty of Perjuin	presentations made in submitted doct d that representations made in this for disapproval of the application or revoc	uments relied upon by rm will also be relied ation of the license.		
31. Printed Principal Name: Allen Chan	Title: President			
Principal Signature:	_			

## Flynn & Flynn, P.L.L.C.

## **ATTORNEYS AT LAW**

TERRENCE R. FLYNN, JR.

MARY P. FLYNN

444 BEACH 129TH STREET 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR BELLE HARBOR, NEW YORK 11694 TEL: 718-945-1000 FAX: 718-318-6162

January 19, 2021

CERTIFIED MAIL NO.7016 1370 0002 0553 0510 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Susan Stetzer, District Manager Manhattan Community Board No. 3 59 East 4th Street New York, NY 10003

Re:

Allen Chan or Entity to be Formed - On Premise Liquor License Application

Dear Ms. Stetzer:

Please be advised that I am the attorney for Allen Chan or Entity to be Formed that is applying for an on premise liquor license application for the premises located at 198 Allen Street, New York, NY 10002. This notification is given pursuant to Section 64, Subdivision 2A of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Law.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call my office. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Terrence R Flynn, Jr

TRFJ/ph